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Reporting problems in the Village 
 

The Parish Council are here to support local residents. Many of the problems in 
the village are the responsibility of other authorities i.e. Great Yarmouth 
Borough Council, Norfolk County Council. The details below will give you quick 
access to departments than can offer help with common problems.  
These details can also be found on the “Report it” page on: 

www.winterton-on-seaparishcouncil.org.uk 
 

Great Yarmouth Borough Council 
 

The quickest way to report things such as dog fouling, fly tipping, damaged 
play equipment, street lighting etc is to use the ‘Love Clean Streets’ app. Or 
online www.lovecleanstreets.com 
 

 
 
Alternatively, contact Great Yarmouth Borough Council Customer services on 
freephone: 08081962236 email: enquiries@great-yarmouth.gov.uk 
Parking: parkinggeneral@great-yarmouth.gov.uk 
Planning: plan@great-yarmouth.gov.uk or 01493 846242 
General enquiries: enquiries@great-yarmouth.gov.uk or 01493 856100 
Environmental health: health@great-yarmouth.gov.uk or 01493 846478 
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Norfolk County Council 
 

The quickest way to report things such as potholes, grit bins, footway damage, 
manhole covers, verge damage, damaged street furniture etc is via 
www.norfolk.gov.uk/roads-and-transport/roads/report-a-problem 

 

 

http://www.norfolk.gov.uk/roads-and-transport/roads/report-a-problem


 
Public Right of Way or trail problem types 

 
 

 
 



 
 

 
Alternatively, contact Norfolk County Council customer services on 
03448008020 or via a contact form found on their website. 
 
Rubbish & Recycling: www.norfolk.gov.uk/rubbish-recycling-and-
planning/rubbish-and-recycling 
 
Nearest recycling centre: Caister Recycling Centre, Pump Lane, Caister, NR30 
5TE 
 

 
Norfolk Police 

Emergency: Call 101 or 999 
Reporting an issue or crime: www.norfolk.police.uk 
 
 

Contact details for your Parish Councillors 
 
Chair: Mark Bobby:  01493 393877 cllr.mark.bobby@gmail.com 
 
Parish Clerk: 07918978921 clerkwinterton@gmail.com 
 
Councillors: 
 
Marina Carr:  07956 206258  cllrmarinacarr@gmail.com 

Dawn Clegg:  07748 597647  cllrclegg@gmail.com 

Nigel Coe:   07713 654546  cllr.nigel.coe@gmail.com 

Richard Henwood: 07912 854442  cllr.r.henwood@gmail.com 

Liam McMahon:  07810 834941  cllrliammcmahon@gmail.com 

Emma Punchard:  07900 376462  cllrpunchard@gmail.com 

John Smithson:  01493 394932 cllr.j.smithson@gmail.com  

 
 
Norfolk County Councillor: 
 
James Bensly: 07833236412 james.bensly.cllr@norfolk.gov.uk 
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Great Yarmouth Borough Councillors: 
 
James Bensly: 07833236412 cllr.james.bensly@great-yarmouth.gov.uk 
 
Noel Galer: 01493 732969 or 07775593489 cllr.noel.galer@great-
yarmouth.gov.uk 
 
Local Member of Parliament: 
 
Brandon Lewis: 01493 854550 office@brandonlewis.co or 
www.brandonlewis.co 
 
 

Other areas of interest 
 

Tide Times: www.tidetimes.org.uk/winterton-on-sea-tide-times 
 
Broads Authority: www.broads-authority.gov.uk 
 
Environment Agency: Flood warnings (updated every 15 Mins)  
www.gov.uk/check-flooding 
 
Planned Roadworks: planned roadworks in the local area 
www.one.network/uk/norfolk 
 
Mobile Library: The mobile library service timetable is available to view 
www.norfolk.gov/libraries-local-history-and-archives/libraries/your-local-
library/mobile-libraries 
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